which are groupings of elementary, middle, and high schools which would be impacted by the 22 

subdivision. 23 

[(1)](2) [The] A subdivision meets the test, unless otherwise provided below, if the 24 

number of students generated by the proposed subdivision at each stage [of the proposed 25 

subdivision] will not exceed one hundred five percent (105%) of the state rated capacity, as 26 

adjusted by the School Regulations, of the affected elementary, middle, and high school[s] 27 

clusters, as determined by the Planning Board [pursuant to the guidelines provided in (A) 28 

through (C), below].

[...]

(2) The total projected number of students for each affected school, as determined in 12 

subparagraph (C), above, shall be compared to the rated capacity of each affected school and an 13 

adequate public facilities fee shall be calculated by multiplying the number of students generated 14 

by the proposed subdivision above the one hundred five percent (105%) rated capacity in 15 

accordance with the following schedule: 16 

(A) $9,000 per elementary school student; 17 

(B) $12,000 per middle school student; 18 

(C) $10,000 per high school student. 19 

Such fee is to be paid at time of issuance of a building permit, unless the application is subject to 20